UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ETR 300

NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN BHD

PREPARED FOR:

EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN B. IDRIS

PREPARED BY:

MUHAMMAD ARIFF B. ABDUL RASHID 2003639528
MOHD NASRUL NIZAM B. NASRI 2003225285
MOHD FARHAN B. MOKHTAZA 2003225239
MOHD SHAHRULNIZAM B. ZAKARIA 2003225413
AHMAD SAIFE B. SALLEH 2003635090



V NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN. BHD. BUSINESS PLAN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN. BHD. has been chosen as the name of our
company. The word NAFAS is the combination of names of every partner for this

company. The main objective of our business is to provide secure environment

for all the residences in Alor Star. Regarding latest news about violence such as
rape, murder, robbery and other violent cases occurred in this country, we are
hoping that with our guide, motivation, service, and knowledge, any violence can
be reduce and make every residence comfortable and aware that their safety is
being monitored through our high technology and state of the art lens. We
regretted that, even in the era of full with sophisticated modernized gadgets,
violence is still not prevailing. It is all depends on the efficiency, great knowledge,
initiative and innovative of the technician of security system and the home guards
to truly recognized, deeply understand and full alert of the places and situation
regarding their responsibilities before the implementation of the job. Through this,
our company has work hard and strengthening our workforce in order our
customers will feel the satisfaction and secure with our services. Even though we
can find that there has been so many long time established security company
around Malaysia, after full analyzing with various scales and methods of the
market and competition, we are confident with our manpower strength that our
company can and will cope with all the pressure and competition from other
company and find the right edge to help all people in Malaysia. Our main
operational business place is situated at Lot 7, Jin. Kristal 3, Persiaran Kristal,
05150, Mergong, Alor Setar, Kedah Darul Aman. We are planning to implement
our business on 1st of January 2007 and our target market is around Alor Star.
As our future plan, we are hoping to wider our scope and market through all
states of Malaysia approximately 10 years and as our prime objective for the first
2 to 3 years is to provide full security around Alor Star with more reliable

adaptation.

ETR 300 -ENTREPRENEURSHIP PPROJEDCT




V NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN. BHD.

BUSINESS PLAN

CONTENT

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Executive Summary
Business Plan Purpose
Company Background
Business Logo
Explanation of Logo
Partnership Agreement

ADMINISTRATION

Introduction

Company Obijectives

Company Mission

Business Location

Office Layout

Remuneration and Employees Incentives
Organization Chart

Administration Personnel

Job Qualification

Job Description

Schedule of Remuneration

List of Office Equipment and Supplies
Administrative Budget

MARKETING

Introduction
Marketing Objectives
Market analysis

ETR 300 -ENTREPRENEURSHIP PPROJECT

PAGES

.

N oo AN

18
19
19
22
23
24
27
28
29
30
33
34
35

36
37
38
38

vi




V NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN. BHD.

BUSINESS PLAN

Product and Services

Target Market

Market Size

Competitors

Strength and Weakness of the Competitors
Market Share

Pie Chart (Before Entering the Market Share)
Pie Chart (After Entering the Market Share)
Total Sale Forecast for Year 2007

Sale Forecast for the First Year

Marketing Strategy

Business card

Marketing Budget

OPERATION

Introduction

Training

Operation Hour

Operation Process

Symbol Indication

Receive of Customer Process

Processes of Static Security Guard Services
Processes of Armed Security Guard Services

Processes of Installing Security System (CCTV)

Operational Organization Flow Chart
Operation Capacity

Job Description

Salary

Schedule of Remuneration

Operation Budget

39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
53
54

55

56
56
57
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

vii

ETR 300 -ENTREPRENEURSHIP PPROJECT



V NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SEDN. BHD.

BUSINESS PLAN

Operation’s Equipment
List of Supplier of CCTV Equipment

FINANCIAL

Introduction

Type of Company and Business
Administration Budget

Marketing Budget

Operation Budget

Project Implementation Cost and Source of Finance
Description of Fixed Assets

Loan and Hire Purchase Repayment Schedule
Proforma Income Statement

Proforma Balance Sheet

Proforma Cash Flow Statement

Financial Ratio

Forecasted Performance

APPENDIX

ETR 300 -ENTREPRENEURSHIP PPROJECT

69
70

71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

85

viii




	NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN BHD
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	CONTENT
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	ADMINISTRATION
	OPERATION
	FINANCIAL


