UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ETR 300

NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN BHD

PREPARED FOR:

EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN B. IDRIS

PREPARED BY:

MUHAMMAD ARIFF B. ABDUL RASHID	2003639528
MOHD NASRUL NIZAM B. NASRI	2003225285
MOHD FARHAN B. MOKHTAZA	2003225239
MOHD SHAHRULNIZAM B. ZAKARIA	2003225413
AHMAD SAIFE B. SALLEH	2003635090

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NAFAS SECURITY SERVICES SDN. BHD. has been chosen as the name of our company. The word NAFAS is the combination of names of every partner for this company. The main objective of our business is to provide secure environment for all the residences in Alor Star. Regarding latest news about violence such as rape, murder, robbery and other violent cases occurred in this country, we are hoping that with our guide, motivation, service, and knowledge, any violence can be reduce and make every residence comfortable and aware that their safety is being monitored through our high technology and state of the art lens. We regretted that, even in the era of full with sophisticated modernized gadgets, violence is still not prevailing. It is all depends on the efficiency, great knowledge, initiative and innovative of the technician of security system and the home guards to truly recognized, deeply understand and full alert of the places and situation regarding their responsibilities before the implementation of the job. Through this, our company has work hard and strengthening our workforce in order our customers will feel the satisfaction and secure with our services. Even though we can find that there has been so many long time established security company around Malaysia, after full analyzing with various scales and methods of the market and competition, we are confident with our manpower strength that our company can and will cope with all the pressure and competition from other company and find the right edge to help all people in Malaysia. Our main operational business place is situated at Lot 7, Jln. Kristal 3, Persiaran Kristal, 05150, Mergong, Alor Setar, Kedah Darul Aman. We are planning to implement our business on 1st of January 2007 and our target market is around Alor Star. As our future plan, we are hoping to wider our scope and market through all states of Malaysia approximately 10 years and as our prime objective for the first 2 to 3 years is to provide full security around Alor Star with more reliable adaptation.

CONTENT	PAGES
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	1
Executive Summary	2
Business Plan Purpose	3
Company Background	4
Business Logo	5
Explanation of Logo	6
Partnership Agreement	7
ADMINISTRATION	17
Introduction	18
Company Objectives	19
Company Mission	19
Business Location	22
Office Layout	23
Remuneration and Employees Incentives	24
Organization Chart	27
Administration Personnel	28
Job Qualification	29
Job Description	30
Schedule of Remuneration	33
List of Office Equipment and Supplies	34
Administrative Budget	35
MARKETING	36
Introduction	37
Marketing Objectives	38
Market analysis	38



Product and Services	39
Target Market	41
Market Size	42
Competitors	43
Strength and Weakness of the Competitors	44
Market Share	45
Pie Chart (Before Entering the Market Share)	46
Pie Chart (After Entering the Market Share)	47
Total Sale Forecast for Year 2007	48
Sale Forecast for the First Year	49
Marketing Strategy	50
Business card	53
Marketing Budget	54
OPERATION	55
Introduction	56
Training	56
Operation Hour	57
Operation Process	57
Symbol Indication	58
Receive of Customer Process	59
Processes of Static Security Guard Services	60
Processes of Armed Security Guard Services	61
Processes of Installing Security System (CCTV)	62
Operational Organization Flow Chart	63
Operation Capacity	64
Job Description	65
Salary	66
Schedule of Remuneration	67
Operation Budget	68



APPENDIX

Operation's Equipment	69	
List of Supplier of CCTV Equipment	70	
FINANCIAL	71	
Introduction	72	
Type of Company and Business	73	
Administration Budget	74	
Marketing Budget	75	
Operation Budget	76	
Project Implementation Cost and Source of Finance	77	
Description of Fixed Assets	78	
Loan and Hire Purchase Repayment Schedule	79	
Proforma Income Statement	80	
Proforma Balance Sheet	81	
Proforma Cash Flow Statement	82	
Financial Ratio	83	
Forecasted Performance	84	

85